Noble County Community Foundation Grants Made to Date

Since the beginning we have now made 80 grants totaling nearly $35,500.

Date
Summer 2005

Summer 2006

Winter 2007

Summer 2007

Summer 2008

Gifts from the
Caldwell
Eagles

Summer 2009

Project

*Noble County Baby Shower
*Youth Leadership Noble
*Senior Farmer's Market

*Bright Beginnings Pre-School
*Noble County Youth Soccer
*Youth Playground

*Christmas Basket
*Mt. Ephraim Spring
*Soakum Festival

*“Dining with Diabetes” program
+Junior Fair Building

*Heritage Park

*Senior Meals Progam

*September 2008 Jobs Fair

*Tools and materials used in their local home
repair program

«Start-up and equipment costs to establish a
local facility.

*Handicapped fisherman’s access project at
Caldwell Lake

*Leadership Noble program

*Horse and Wagon transportation for the annual

Soakum Festival

*Annual Volunteer luncheon and the operations of

the county’s visitor center

*Building Materials to assist the “Servant Event Program”
[tems needed to complete the new walking trail

Recipient Amount

Noble County Health Department |$500
OSU Extension, Noble County $250

GMN Tri-County CAC $250
Ohio Valley Education Service $325
Center $325
Noble County Youth Soccer $325

Noble Learning Center

GMN Tri-County CAC $250
Noble County Emer. Management ($375
Noble County Historical Society $375

OSU Extension’s Family and $200
Consumer Science program

Noble County 4-H $400
Noble County Historical Society $400
GMN Tri-County CAC $250
Jobs etc. $250
Lutheran Social Services $250

Noble Family Violence Council  $250

Village of Caldwell $500
Leadership Noble program $500
Noble County Historical Society

$250
Noble County Tourism
Association $250
Lutheran Social Services $250

Noble County Obesity Prevention ($250
Coalition



Winter 2010

Summer 2010
Winter 2011

Summer 2011

Winter 2012

Funded by
Ames/True
Temper

Summer 2012

Winter 2013

Summer 2013
Winter 2014

+Partial funding to restore the barn at the Ball Caldwell
House.

*For scholarships for area residents to attend

computer classes at the Learning Center.

*Servant Event Program.

*Playground Repairs.
L eadership Ohio.
*Purchase of a new saddle for their equestrian program

*Civil War Events at Soakum
*Learning Center Support

*Provide wheelchair ramps, home repairs, and vehicle expenses associated
with the pick up and delivery of donations of toys, furniture, beds, etc.
eImprovements at the community park

*Provide support for their annual campaign to fund affiliated Noble County
agency projects
*Support tutors for their Readers Theatre program.

* To purchase a buzzer response system that will be used by the 4-H Horse
Bowl and future 4-H Dog Bowl teams

*To help with a planned “Town Square Quilt Camp” to help youth learn the
basics of quiltmaking

*To partially fund a 2 day Kids Camp at the Ball Caldwell House that will
teach creative photography and art

*For support of the Noble County Food Pantry

*“Project Lifesaver” Electronic monitoring project
*Fitness trail at Noble County Fairgrounds
*2014 Autumn Education Expo

Noble County Historical Society

OSU Extension’s South Central
Region

Office/Learning Center East at
Belle Valley

Luthern Social Services

Belle Valley Action Comm.
OSU Extension
God’s Equine Ministry

Noble County Historical Society
Ohio State University South
Central

Regional Office

Lutheran Social Services

Village of Dexter City

Guernsey/Noble United Way

Dyslexia Center of Southeast Ohio

OSU Extension 4-H program

Town Square Quilt Lovers Quilt
Guild
Noble County Historical Society

Lutheran Social Services
Buckeye Hills Area Agency on
Aging 8

Noble County 4-H

Team Monroe’s Higher Education

and Learning Partnership (HELP)

$500

$500

$250

$500
$250
$250

$375
$375

$500

$250

$500

$425
$350

$350

$350

$250

$250
$250
$350



Summer 2014

Winter 2015

Summer 2015

Winter 2016

Summer 2016
Winter 2017

Winter 2018

Winter 2019

Winter 2020

*Support local food pantry

*For the Dolly Parton Imagination Library literacy project in conjunction with
the Noble County Health Department

*2014 Autumn Education Expo

*Spay and neuter services, animal food, and other services

*Serves students of Switzerland of Ohio and surrounding school districts and
provides information on post-secondary options for area students.

*Formula Program/ CAD Auto Design
*Painting Church & School at Heritage Park
*Heritage Park Days

*For an Exercise and Nutrition Program at Noble Local Schools

*For a rain barrel/raised garden bed project at its new office between Caldwell
and Belle Valley

*Purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry

*Operating Funds of the Food Pantry.

*To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry
*To support its Sack Lunch program

*To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry

*To help with housing projects for senior citizens, veterans and LMI
households

*To purchase supplies and equipment for the Noble County School’s Field Day

*To purchase building materials for low income home renovations
*To purchase food for the Caldwell Food Pantry
*To help helpfund home renovations for a low income disabled citizen.

*To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry
*To assist in a renovation project of the stage area of the barn at the Ball

Lutheran Social Services
United Way of Guernsey/Noble
Counties

The Noble County Pool
Committee

PAWS/Noble County Humane
Society

Annual Autumn Expo sponsored
the Higher Education & Learning
Partnership in Monroe County

Caldwell High School
Noble County Historical Society
Noble County Historical Society

The United Way of Guernsey and
Noble County

Ohio State University Extension

Lutheran Social Services
Pleasant City Food Pantry

Lutheran Social Services
Caldwell UMC

Lutheran Social Services
HARP (Helping Appalachian
Rural Peoples)

OSU Extension, Noble Co. 4-H

HARP (Helping Appalachian
Rural People)

Lutheran Social Services
HARP (Helping Appalachian
Rural People)

Lutheran Social Services
The Noble County Historical

$500
$250

$125
$125

$250

$500
$250
$250

$325
$325

$325

$500

$500
$500

$500
$500

$500

$500

$500
$500

$500
$500



Caldwell House Society
*To purchase new outdoor decorations for the Village’s annual holiday display $500
Village of Caldwell
Summer 2020 <Will use its funds to purchase materials to renovate a home for a low income HARP Misson $500
senior
*Will be targeting heart health and obesity and will use their funds to their The Noble County Health $500
2021 Summer Community Walking Challenge and annual 5K walk/run Department
» Will use their award to manage/remove diseased trees at the Ball Caldwell
House. $500
*Will use the NCCF fund to support the Backpack program for hunger at risk  The Noble County Historical
on weekends Society $500
Caldwell United Methodist
Church Missions Team
|Winter 2021 *To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry |Lutheran Social Services |$500
|Summer 2021 <To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry |Lutheran Social Services |$500
2022 THE NOBLE COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION ;$1tOiOOO
ota

........................................ 2022 GRANT RECIPIENTS ssssssssssssssusssssassssnssissasssissss

9 GRANTS totaling $10,000!

Congratulations to our 2022 recipients:

* Caldwell United Methodist Church

* Helping Appalachian Rural Peoples

* Muskingum Valley Council Boy Scouts of America
* Muskingum Valley Educational Service Center

* Noble County Historical Society

¢ Noble County Samaritan House

* United Way of Guernsey, Monroe and Noble Counties
« Village of Belle Valley THE

¢ Village of Caldwell COMMUNITY FOUNDATIONE




