## **Noble County Community Foundation Grants Made to Date**

Since the beginning we have now made 80 grants totaling nearly \$35,500.

Date	Project	Recipient	Amount
Summer 2005	•Noble County Baby Shower •Youth Leadership Noble •Senior Farmer's Market	Noble County Health Department OSU Extension, Noble County GMN Tri-County CAC	\$500 \$250 \$250
Summer 2006	•Bright Beginnings Pre-School •Noble County Youth Soccer •Youth Playground	Ohio Valley Education Service Center Noble County Youth Soccer Noble Learning Center	\$325 \$325 \$325
Winter 2007	•Christmas Basket •Mt. Ephraim Spring •Soakum Festival	GMN Tri-County CAC Noble County Emer. Management Noble County Historical Society	\$250 \$375 \$375
Summer 2007	• "Dining with Diabetes" program • Junior Fair Building • Heritage Park	OSU Extension's Family and Consumer Science program Noble County 4-H Noble County Historical Society	\$200 \$400 \$400
Summer 2008  Gifts from the	•Senior Meals Progam •September 2008 Jobs Fair •Tools and materials used in their local home repair program	GMN Tri-County CAC Jobs etc. Lutheran Social Services	\$250 \$250 \$250 \$250
Caldwell Eagles	•Start-up and equipment costs to establish a local facility. •Handicapped fisherman's access project at Caldwell Lake •Leadership Noble program	Noble Family Violence Council  Village of Caldwell  Leadership Noble program	\$500 \$500
Summer 2009	•Horse and Wagon transportation for the annual Soakum Festival •Annual Volunteer luncheon and the operations of	Noble County Historical Society  Noble County Tourism Association	\$250 \$250
	*Annual Volunteer function and the operations of the county's visitor center     *Building Materials to assist the "Servant Event Program"     *Items needed to complete the new walking trail	Lutheran Social Services Noble County Obesity Prevention Coalition	\$250 \$250 \$250

Winter 2010	•Partial funding to restore the barn at the Ball Caldwell House. •For scholarships for area residents to attend computer classes at the Learning Center.	Noble County Historical Society  OSU Extension's South Central Region Office/Learning Center East at Belle Valley	\$500 \$500
Summer 2010	•Servant Event Program.	Luthern Social Services	\$250
Winter 2011	<ul> <li>Playground Repairs.</li> <li>Leadership Ohio.</li> <li>Purchase of a new saddle for their equestrian program</li> </ul>	Belle Valley Action Comm. OSU Extension God's Equine Ministry	\$500 \$250 \$250
Summer 2011	•Civil War Events at Soakum •Learning Center Support	Noble County Historical Society Ohio State University South Central Regional Office	\$375 \$375
Winter 2012 Funded by Ames/True Temper	•Provide wheelchair ramps, home repairs, and vehicle expenses associated with the pick up and delivery of donations of toys, furniture, beds, etc. •Improvements at the community park	Lutheran Social Services  Village of Dexter City	\$500 \$250
Summer 2012	•Provide support for their annual campaign to fund affiliated Noble County agency projects •Support tutors for their Readers Theatre program.	Guernsey/Noble United Way  Dyslexia Center of Southeast Ohio	\$500 \$425
Winter 2013	<ul> <li>To purchase a buzzer response system that will be used by the 4-H Horse Bowl and future 4-H Dog Bowl teams</li> <li>To help with a planned "Town Square Quilt Camp" to help youth learn the basics of quiltmaking</li> <li>To partially fund a 2 day Kids Camp at the Ball Caldwell House that will teach creative photography and art</li> </ul>	OSU Extension 4-H program  Town Square Quilt Lovers Quilt Guild  Noble County Historical Society	\$350 \$350 \$350
Summer 2013	•For support of the Noble County Food Pantry	Lutheran Social Services	\$250
Winter 2014	• "Project Lifesaver" Electronic monitoring project • Fitness trail at Noble County Fairgrounds • 2014 Autumn Education Expo	Buckeye Hills Area Agency on Aging 8 Noble County 4-H Team Monroe's Higher Education and Learning Partnership (HELP)	\$250 \$250 \$350

Summer 2014	•Support local food pantry •For the Dolly Parton Imagination Library literacy project in conjunction with the Noble County Health Department •2014 Autumn Education Expo •Spay and neuter services, animal food, and other services	Lutheran Social Services United Way of Guernsey/Noble Counties  The Noble County Pool Committee PAWS/Noble County Humane Society	\$500 \$250 \$125 \$125
Winter 2015	•Serves students of Switzerland of Ohio and surrounding school districts and provides information on post-secondary options for area students.	Annual Autumn Expo sponsored the Higher Education & Learning Partnership in Monroe County	\$250
Summer 2015	•Formula Program/ CAD Auto Design •Painting Church & School at Heritage Park •Heritage Park Days	Caldwell High School Noble County Historical Society Noble County Historical Society	\$500 \$250 \$250
Winter 2016	•For an Exercise and Nutrition Program at Noble Local Schools •For a rain barrel/raised garden bed project at its new office between Caldwell and Belle Valley •Purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry	The United Way of Guernsey and Noble County  Ohio State University Extension  Lutheran Social Services	\$325 \$325 \$325
Summer 2016	•Operating Funds of the Food Pantry.	Pleasant City Food Pantry	\$500
Winter 2017	•To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry •To support its Sack Lunch program	Lutheran Social Services Caldwell UMC	\$500 \$500
Winter 2018	•To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry •To help with housing projects for senior citizens, veterans and LMI households •To purchase supplies and equipment for the Noble County School's Field Day	Lutheran Social Services HARP (Helping Appalachian Rural Peoples) OSU Extension, Noble Co. 4-H	\$500 \$500 \$500
Winter 2019	<ul> <li>To purchase building materials for low income home renovations</li> <li>To purchase food for the Caldwell Food Pantry</li> <li>To help helpfund home renovations for a low income disabled citizen.</li> </ul>	HARP (Helping Appalachian Rural People)  Lutheran Social Services HARP (Helping Appalachian Rural People)	\$500 \$500 \$500
Winter 2020	•To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry •To assist in a renovation project of the stage area of the barn at the Ball	Lutheran Social Services The Noble County Historical	\$500 \$500

	Caldwell House •To purchase new outdoor decorations for the Village's annual holiday display	Society Village of Caldwell	\$500
Summer 2020	•Will use its funds to purchase materials to renovate a home for a low income senior •Will be targeting heart health and obesity and will use their funds to their 2021 Summer Community Walking Challenge and annual 5K walk/run • Will use their award to manage/remove diseased trees at the Ball Caldwell House. •Will use the NCCF fund to support the Backpack program for hunger at risk on weekends	HARP Misson  The Noble County Health Department  The Noble County Historical Society  Caldwell United Methodist Church Missions Team	\$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Winter 2021	•To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry	Lutheran Social Services	\$500
Summer 2021	•To purchase food for its Caldwell Food Pantry	Lutheran Social Services	\$500
2022	THE NOBLE COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION  2022 GRANT RECIPIENTS  9 GRANTS totaling \$10,000!  Congratulations to our 2022 recipients:  • Caldwell United Methodist Church  • Helping Appalachian Rural Peoples  • Muskingum Valley Council Boy Scouts of America  • Muskingum Valley Educational Service Center  • Noble County Historical Society  • Noble County Samaritan House  • United Way of Guernsey, Monroe and Noble Counties  • Village of Belle Valley  • Village of Caldwell		\$10,000 total